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Member Organisations

Circulate for comment within your MO

Try to reflect a consensus opinion from those who 
have submitted comments

Discourage editing comments unless they 
improve the clarity
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1. Member Organisation
2. VIM4 entry 
3. Type being referred to
4. Type of comment
5. Comment
6. Proposed change

1 3 542 6

1.6 
International System of Quantities



Comments

Remember to: 
Consolidated comments – each MO to submit one file
Recommend / suggest alternative text
Complete the commenting template

All Member Organisation comments to be submitted by 

Submission Date: 9th July 2021
Note: This is the date by which it needs to be submitted to the BIPM
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JCGM Member Organisations
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Organisation Contact email

International Electrotechnical Commission [IEC] Mr Philippe Metzger info@iec.ch

International Federation of Clinical Chemistry and Laboratory 
Medicine [IFCC]

Dr Phillipe Gillery pgillery@chu-reims.fr

International Laboratory Accreditation Cooperation [ILAC]
Ms Annette Dever
Mr Erik Oehlenschlæger

ilac@nata.co.au
eoe@danak.dk

International Organization for Standardization [ISO] Mercé Ferrés ferres@iso.org

International Union of Pure and Applied Chemistry [IUPAC]
Dr Zoltan Mester
Prof. Jeremy Frey

zoltan.mester@nrc.za
J.G.frey@soton.ac.uk

International Union of Pure and Applied Physics [IUPAP]
Marc Himbert
Isabel Godinho

marc.himbert@cnam.fr
igodinho@ipq.pt

International Organization of Legal Metrology [OIML] Mr Luis Mussio luis.mussio@oiml.org

Bureau international des poids et mesures [BIPM] Dr Martin J.T. Milton martin.milton@bipm.org
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